The following Regents STEM and Foreign Language Academies were awarded by Chancellor Fingerhut for FY 2009:

Foreign Language Regents’ Chinese Academy: Using Technology to Deliver Foreign Language
Instruction

Partners: Ohio State University, Washington State Community College, and Miami University
Contact: Dr. Diane Birckbichler, Ohio State University, 614-292-4361, birckbichler.1@osu.edu;

http://chineseacademy.osu.edu/

The Fenn Academy Pathways to Engineering: Making a Difference in Your Community (new for FY
09)

Partners: Cleveland State University, West Shore Career and Technical District, Lakewood Chamber of Commerce,
and Cleveland Engineering Society
Contact: Dr. Majid Rashidi, Cleveland State University, 216-687-2575, m.rashidi@csuohio.edu

http://www.csuohio.edu/engineering/enggsummercamp.html

Igniting Streams of Learning in Science: Supporting and Enhancing STEM Careers While Fostering
Effective Science Education Reform

Partners: Hiram College, Kent State University, University of Akron
Contact: Dr. Dennis Taylor, Hiram College, 330-569-5267, taylordj@hiram.edu

Emerging Technologies and Language Academy (new for FY 09)

Partners: Cincinnati State Technical and Community College, Greater Cincinnati Tech Prep, Cincinnati Public
Schools, Loveland, Sycamore, Hamilton City and US Grant Career Technical Planning District

Contact: Dr. Monica Posey, Cincinnati State Technical and Community College, 513-569-1230,
monica.posey@cincinnatistate.edu

http://www.techprepswohio.org/about why different.shtml

My Space, Our World: Problem-Based Learning Communities in Arabic, Chinese, Hindi, Japanese,
and Russian

Partners: Kent State University, Cleveland State University, University of Akron, Oberlin College, Summit County
Educational Services Center
Contact: Dr. Brian Baer, Kent State University, 330-672-1798, bbaer@kent.edu;

http://fla.mcls.kent.edu/index.php

CSI: College Science Investigation — A Forensics Academy

Partners: Baldwin-Wallace College, Cleveland State University
Contact: Dr. Karen Kaye, Baldwin-Wallace College, 440-826-2164, kkaye@bw.edu

http://www.bw.edu/csi/

Dayton Regional Summer STEM Academy (new for FY 09)

Partners: Wright State University, Clark State Community College and Sinclair Community College
Contact: Brenda Dewberry, Wright State University, 937-775-3135, Brenda.dewberry@wright.edu
www.wright.edu/stem/academy

Southern Ohio Youth Regents STEM and Foreign Language Academy

Partners: Shawnee State University, University of Rio Grande, and Ohio University Southern
Contact: Judy Meeker, Shawnee State University, 740-351-3411, jmeeker@shawnee.edu

http://www.shawnee.edu/off/uos/STEM/stem.html
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